

Office of the City Clerk



R2013-207

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

2/13/2013

Quinn, Marty (13)

Committee(s) Assignment:

Resolution Tribute to late Norman F. Bilek.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, God in His infinite wisdom has called Norman F. Bilek to his eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of his passing by the Honorable Marty Quinn, Alderman of the 13th Ward; and

WHEREAS, Norman F. "Bud" U.S. Navy veteran of Korean War. Beloved husband of Agnes (nee McFee); devoted father of Cathy Keselica, Frank (Linda), John (Robin), Norman "Noisey" (Cindy), Joseph (Cathy) and the late Michael "Mickey"; loving grandfather of Barbara, Kenny and Cathy Keselica; and Frankie, Jenny Lynn, Robyn, Johnny, Johanna, Norman F., Cassey, Nicole, Alex, Bridget, Kevin and Blaine Bilek; dear brother of Maryanne (Ray) Vavra and the late Eleanor Balla. Will be sorely missed by Faith Marren and many loving relatives and friends. Retired from Vienna Sausage and longtime usher at St. Mary Star of the Sea Parish. Many years of dedicated service with Westlawn Little League. Norman F. Bilek leaves a legacy of faith, dignity, compassion and love; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the Chicago City Council gathered here this thirteenth day of February, 2013, hereby express our sorrow on the death of Norman F. Bilek and extend to his family and friends our deepest sympathy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy be presented to the family of Norman F. Bilek.

Marty Quinn Alderman, 13th Ward

